www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 P1
PROFIBUS-DP Cable P3
Part Number Key P4
Cordsets P6
Receptacles P13
Field Wireables P17
 y Cables that meet the requirements of EN 50170 for communication
        up to 12 MBAUD
 y PLTC rated cable (CSA FT4)
 y Oil RES II and sunlight resistant
 y M12 reverse keyed connectors
 y Up to 4 Amp and 250 Volt rated
 y IP67/IP69K rated
Features
PR
O
FI
BU
S®
–D
P
Co
nn
ec
ti
vi
ty
PROFIBUS®–DP Physical Media Connectivity
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
P2 B2007 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 P3
PROFIBUS-DP System Description
PROFIBUS-DP is an industrial network protocol that connects field I/O devices in order to eliminate hard wiring. The network
connection increases device-level diagnostic capabilities, while also providing high-speed communication between devices.
PROFIBUS-DP is based on the RS-485 serial data transfer standard. In most cases, the termination and physical media rules for
PROFIBUS-DP are the same as those required for RS-485 communication. A PROFIBUS-DP network supports up to 126 nodes
and virtually an unlimited amount of I/O. The bus uses a trunkline/dropline topology. Power and communication are
provided via separate cables, allowing easy segmentation of the power structure to avoid overloading.
PROFIBUS-DP is capable of running at data rates as high as 12 Mbaud. When used at high data rates, the cable drop length
from the trunk to a node is severely limited. For example, when used at 12 Mbaud, nodes must be directly connected to the
trunk, with no drop length allowed.
Typical System Configuration
Basic Parts List
A typical PROFIBUS-DP system consists of the following parts:
• A - Master • C - Communication cable
• B - Power cable • D - Power supply
PROFIBUS-DP stations require a network master (also called a scanner) to interface the stations to the host controller. Turck
PROFIBUS-DP stations are designed to be fully compatible with PROFIBUS-DP equipment from other manufacturers.
Power Supply
A
PLC & PB Master Controller
RKSW D9T 455-1M
FLDP IOM-32-0001 FLDP IOM-88-0001
VB2
Sensor
Valve
RSM RKM 50-1M
RSSW RKSW 455-1M
FLDP-IOM-88-0002-ST
BL20 I/O System
RSSW RKSW 455-1M
RSM RKM 50-1M
RKSW 45-TR
BL67 I/O System
RSM 2RKM 50
B
C C
B
B

Keying Options
W = Reverse Key
Eurofast Receptacle Part Number Key
Eurofast® Cordset Part Number Key
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 P5www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 P5
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l a
lte
ra
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
* Indicates length in meters.
Standard spool lengths are 30, 75, 100, 150, 200, 225, 300 meters. Consult factory for other lengths.
Type Approvals
Data Pair 2nd Data Pair Outer Jacket Shields
Bulk Cable
Part Number /
Weight/300 M
AWG
Color Code
Characteristic
Impedance @
1 MHz/Insulation
AWG
Color Code
Characteristic
Impedance @
1 MHz/Insulation
Material Color
Nominal O.D.
Type
Drain Wire
455
80 °C
300 V
UL PLTC-ER DB
CSA CMX-OUTDOOR-CMG
AWM I/II A/B, FT 4
2X22 AWG
RD/GN
150 Ohms
HDPE
None n/a
PVC, VIOLET,
8.5 mm (.335 in)
Foil/braid,
22 AWG